
1. [AIDE-MEMOIRE] Mother-of-pearl and ivory
aide-memoire. No place or date, but Vic to rian: 6 ivory ‘spokes’
each with a day of the week (Mon day-Sat ur day] printed on top,
with mother-of-peal cov ers.        $295

2. [ANT PRESS] OPPEN, Monica. Tree Song. [Syd ney, 1991]:
hand printed poem with orig i nal linocut be tween dec o rated pa -
pered boards. No. 3 of 55 cop ies, signed ‘Monica Oppen’.        $95

3. [ANT PRESS] OPPEN, Monica. Rip ple. [Syd ney, 1991]:
hand printed poem with orig i nal screenprint be tween dec o rated pa -
pered boards. No. 3 of 55 cop ies, signed ‘Monica Oppen’.        $95

4. ARIAS, P. E. text, & Max Hirmer, pho to graphs. Trans lated
and re vised by B. B. Shefton. A His tory of Greek Vase Paint ing.
Lon don, Thames & Hud son, 1962: pp 410, with 52 col our & 240
b/w plates. Large 4to, cloth. Edges spot ted, else a fine copy in like
(price-clipped) d/w. A schol arly and beau ti ful book.        $350

5. ATKINS, Ros a lind. Rec ol lec tions. En graved & writ ten by
Ros a lind Atkins. Mel bourne, Lyre Bird Press, 1987: pp36, with 29
wood en grav ings by Ros a lind Atkins; slim 4to, full leather (a few
slight marks). Else fine. No. 30 0f 80 cop ies printed on pure rage
Arche pa per on Novarese type. Num bered and signed by Ros a lind
Atkins. De signed, pro duced and pub lished by Tate Ad ams at the
Lyre Bird Press. With the orig i nal 4pp pro spec tus, and Rich ard
King’s orig i nal book plate, signed ‘Eliz a beth Newman ‘86’.        $395

6. BAMERT, Ar nold. Af rica. Tribal Art of For est and Sa vanna.
Lon don, T&H, 1980. First edi tion: pp332, col. & b/w plates;
endpaper plates; fo lio, cloth. Fine in fine d/w.        $250

7. BAR ROW, Terence. Maori Wood Sculp ture of New Zea land.
Wellington, Reed, 1974. Re print: pp164, pro fusely illus. in col; &
b/w.  4to, cloth. Very good in like d/w.        $110

8. BAR ROW, Terence. Art & Life in Poly ne sia. Wellington,
Reed, 1972. First edi tion: pp190,  col; & b/w illus.  4to, cloth. Very
good in like d/w.        $125

9. BEATON, Cecil. Orig i nal signed hand writ ten post card from
Beaton to Aus tra lian thea tre di rec tor Allan Da vis ‘Would be very
pleased if you could lunch here on the 4th Wed. Do stay the night.
I[t] would be fun to hear your news. Love Cecil’.        $55

10. BECKETT, Sam uel. Wait ing for Godot. A tragi com edy in
two acts. Lon don, Faber & Faber, 1956, sec ond im pres sion, same
year as first : pp94vo, cloth. Tan ning to endpapers, else a very good
copy in like dust jacket with min i mal rub bing to spine ends
(price-clipped).        $65

11. BECKETT, Sam uel. End game. A play in one act fol lowed by
“Act With out Words,” a mime for one player. Trans lated from the
French by the au thor. Lon don, Faber & Faber, 1958, first Eng lish
edi tion: pp60, 8vo, cloth. Faint spot ting to endpapers, else a very
good copy in like dust jacket with min i mal rub bing to spine ends
(price-clipped).        $150

12. BEHN, Aphra. The Nov els of Mrs Aphra Behn.  With an in -
tro duc tion by Er nest A. Baker. Lon don, George Routledge & Sons,
Lim ited, 1913: ppxxvii, 380,  8vo, cloth, a.e.g. very good.        $45

13. BEHN, Aphra, at trib uted to. The Ten Plea sures Of Mar riage 
and the sec ond part, The Con fes sion Of The New Mar ried Cou ple.
Re printed with an intro. by John Harvey. Lon don, 1922: pp280,
b/w illus; roy. 8vo, cloth stamped & let tered in gilt, t.e.g. Cloth
dark ened, else very good. Pri vately printed for the Navar re So ci -
ety.        $75

14. [BLAX LAND Greg ory]. A Jour nal of a Tour of Dis cov ery
across the Blue Moun tains, New South Wales, in the year 1813.
Syd ney, Gibbs Shallard & Co (1870). Sec ond edi tion & first Aus -
tra lian edi tion: pp 48, (ii); 12mo, bound with out wrap pers in half
roan. A lit tle fox ing, some ink num bers on verso of ti tle. Mar bled
endpapers, book plate ‘Eric Glenie Bonython’.. A very good copy of 
the sec ond edi tion of one of the scarc est Aus tra lian ti tles, the ac -
count of the first cross ing of the Blue Moun tains, open ing up the in -
te rior  of New South Wales. Fer gu son 7133.        $1895

15. BOSWELL, James. The Life Of Sam uel John son. Newly ed -
ited with notes by Roger Ingpen. 2 vol umes. Lon don, Pitman 1907:
pro fusely illus. with por traits, b/w ills;. 4to, cloth gilt. A lit tle fox -
ing, else very good.        $165

16. BOULANGER, Rob ert. Liban. Paris, Hachette, 1955:
pp200, fold ing maps & plans; 8vo, soft cover. Very good . Hachette
World Guides Se ries.        $40

17. BOULANGER, Rob ert. Tur key.Trans lated by Mar ga ret
Case. Paris, Hachette, 1960: pp480, fold ing maps & plans; 8vo,
cloth. Very good in d/w. Hachette World Guides Se ries.        $60

Louella Kerr Old Fine & Rare Books Email: books@louellakerrbooks.com.au Ph/fax 02 9569 0156

Louella Kerr
Old Fine & Rare Books
17 Pal ace St Peter sham NSW 2049

Ph/fax 02 9569 0156. By ap point ment and on line at www.LouellaKerrBooks.com.au
Email books@LouellaKerrBooks.com.au

List 110 – a se lec tion from stock of fered on Stand 14 at the 
Aus tra lian & New Zea land As so ci a tion of An ti quar ian Book sell ers’ Bookfair, 

Fri day 20 to Sunday 22 Oc to ber 2006, at the Malvern Town Hall, High St, Malvern.

Our phone num ber at the Fair will be 0404 150 157



18. [CELLINI, B] DALI, Sal va dor. The Au to bi og ra phy of
Benvenuto Cellini. Trans lated by John Adding ton Symonds. Il lus -
trated by Sal va dor Dali. New York, Doubleday, 1946. First edi tion:
pp442, 18 fullpage col our plates, nu mer ous b/w illus. Roy. 8vo,
pic to rial cloth, top edges gilt. A very good, largely un opened  copy
with just a very few faint fox spots to pre lims and edges. No. 68 of
the lim ited edi tion of 1000 cop ies, boldly signed ‘Sal va dor Dali
1945’.        $950

19. [CHRIST MAS CARD] Nov elty Christ mas card in the shape
of a fan. No place or date, but Ed war dian: 5  pa per ‘spokes’ with
chromolitho pan els and gilt fan out from the lower points. One
pane lifts up to re veal the greet ing ‘A Merry Christ mas’.        $95

20. [COF FEE] Di a mond Brand Cof fee. Dutch East In dies the
Home of Java Cof fees. Chi cago, n.d. : A shaped chromolithograph
card with a map of the Dutch East In dies, New Guinea, and the top
of Aus tra lia. Fine.        $125

21. CONRAD, Jessie. Typed let ter signed to Mr Burdett (sin gle
page). Oc to ber 13, 1932: Jessie Conrad thanks Burdett for fa vor -
able men tion of her book ‘Jo seph Conrad as I Knew Him’ . She also
asks him for jour nal ism work - ‘..I get tired of knit ting con tests and
Cross-word puz zles’.        $150

22. CONRAD, Jo seph. The Se cret Agent. A Drama in Three
Acts. Lon don, T. Werner Laurie, 1923, first edi tion: pp(xvi), 186;
roy. 8vo, cloth-backed boards (a lit tle stained, edges sl. knocked). A 
very good copy in chipped dust wrap per. No. 175 of 1000 of the
spe cial edi tion, signed ‘Jo seph Conrad’.        $395

The stan dard edi tion of Cook’s Voy ages

23. COOK, J. The Jour nals Of Cap tain James Cook. Ed ited from
the orig i nal manu scripts by J. C.  Beaglehole. 5 vol umes in 6. Lon -
don/Cam bridge, Hakluyt So ci ety, 1951-1967. First edi tions:  col -
our  & b/w plates, maps; thick roy. 8vos, & fo lio port fo lio of charts.
Cloth. Lower cor ner of port fo lio bumped,  oc ca sional faint fox ing,
else very good with out dust wrap pers. Vol ume 1 ‘The Voy age of the
Endeavour 1768-1771.’  (Plus ‘Ad denda & Cor ri genda’, 1968).
Vol ume 2 ‘The Voy age of the Res o lu tion and Ad ven ture
1771-1775.’  (Plus ‘Ad denda & Cor ri genda 1969) Vol ume 3  ‘The
Voy age of the Res o lu tion and Dis cov ery.’  (in 2 vols). Vol ume 4.
‘The Life’ . With the port fo lio of 58 ‘Charts and Views’ ed ited by R.
A. Skelton, plus ‘Cor ri genda’. . In cluded are the 10pp ‘Pro spec -
tus’, the pam phlet ‘Cook and the Rus sians’ by Beaglehole (1973),
and  an off print from the Pro ceed ings of the Royal So ci ety, Lon don,
(1969) ‘Cook the Nav i ga tor’, also by Beaglehole.        $1250

24. [COO PER, James Fenimore]. The Pi o neers, or, the sources
of the Susquehanna. In 3 vol umes. Paris, L. Baudry, 1825: pp286,
288, 394, 8vo, bound as one vol ume in quar ter calf, mar bled
boards. Very good.        $185

25. CRAWFORD, I. M. The Art Of The Wandjina. Ab orig i nal
Cave Paint ings in Kimberley, West Aus tra lia. Mel bourne, Ox ford
Uni ver sity Press, 1968. First edi tion: pp144, col. plates, b/w pho to -
graphs; sm. 4to, cloth. Very good in very good d/w (sl. rubbed at ex -
trem i ties).        $250

26. DANTE ALIGHIERI. La Vita NuovaThe New Life. Trans -
lated by Dante Ga briel Rossetti. Lon don, Harrap, c. 1900: il lus -
trated in col our, gold & sil ver. 4to, dec o rated cloth gilt. Very good.
      $195

27. DENISON, Sir Wil liam. Va ri et ies of Vice-Re gal Life. 2 vol -
umes. Lon don, Longmans Green & Co, 1870. First edi tion: ppxvi,
514;viii, 446, 2 fold ing col oured maps. 8vo, bound, with out the ad -
verts in half mo rocco, spines raised in com part ments, gilt let ter ing.
Very good . Denison was Lieu ten ant-Gov er nor of Tas ma nia
(1847-1855), Gov er nor of New South Wales and Gov er nor-Gen -
eral of the Aus tra lian Col o nies (1855-1861). He later served as
Gov er nor-Gen eral of In dia. Fer gu son 9107.        $895

28. DOVES PRESS. The Tragedie of An thony and Cle o pa tra by
Wil liam Shake speare. Hammersmith, 1912:  sm. quarto, bound in
full cloudy limp vel lum at the Doves Bind ery. Printed in red and
black from the First Fo lio (1623). One of 200 cop ies printed on pa -
per.        $950

29. DUNCAN, Alastair & Geor ges de Bartha. The Art Noveau
and Art Deco Book bind ing,  The French Mas ter pieces  1880-1940.
Lon don, Thames & Hud son, 1989: 200pp, b/w & col. il lus tra tions,
4to, in a sym pa thetic bind ing of full mo rocco with col oured pan els,
mar bled endpapers, stip pled edges, gilt let ter ing. Fine.        $250

30. FANFROLICO PRESS. [LINDSAY, Jack]. Theocritus.
The com plete po ems trans lated by Jack Lindsay with wood cuts by
Lionel Ellis and an in tro duc tion by Ed ward Hutton. Lon don,
Fanfrolico Press, (1929): pp164, b/w ills; 4to, orig i nal green vel -
lum, slightly sunned. Name on fly, front in side hinge start ing, oc ca -
sional spot ting. Very good. No. 46 of 500 cop ies.        $295

31. FANFROLICO PRESS. TOURNEUR, Cyril. The Works
Of Cyril Tourneur ed ited by Allardyce Nicoll with dec o ra tions by
Fred er ick Carter. Lon don, Fanfrolico Press, (1929): pp344, b/w
ills; 4to, gold stamped cloth (a cou ple of very faint marks), top
edges gilt, oth ers deckle. A fine copy edges (slightly dark ened),
else very good. One of  750  cop ies (this one ‘out of se ries’).        $195

32. FANFROLICO PRESS. The Com plete Works of Thomas
Lovell Beddoes. Ed ited with a mem oir by Sir Edmund Gosse and
dec o rated by The Dance of Death by Hans Holbein. 2 vol umes.
Lon don, [1928]:  frontis. por trait; roy. 8vo, cloth-backed dec o rated
boards. Very good. No. 88 of 750 cop ies.        $440

33. FLEM ING, Ian. The Man With The Golden Gun. Lon don,
Cape, 1965, first edi tion (but with out gilt dec o ra tion on cover):
pp222, d/w il lus tra tion by Rich ard Chop ping; 8vo, cloth. A sprin -
kling of very faint spot ting on top-edge, else a vir tu ally mint copy
in like, price-clipped d/w.        $195

34. [FORE-EDGE PAINT ING] INGELOW, Jean. Po ems.
Lon don, Longmans, 1867: pp(viii), 258. 12mo, bound in full mo -
rocco gilt, all edges gilt. Fore-edge paint ing of an Eng lish manor
house on lead ing edges.        $185

35. [FORE-EDGE PAINT ING] SHAKE SPEARE. The Beau -
ties of Shake speare. Lon don, Rivington, 1804: ppxii, 408. 12mo,
bound in full mo rocco gilt, all edges gilt. En cased in a mo rocco
box. With a charm ing fore-edge paint ing of Anne Hathaway’s cot -
tage on lead ing edges.        $895

36. FURST, H. The Wood cut. An An nual. Nos 1, 2, 3. Lon don,
1927, 1928, 1929: pro fusely illus. in col. & b/w; 4tos, pa pered
boards, cloth spine. Fox ing to boards & endpapers; very good.
Only 750 sets printed.        $495
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37. GREUB, Su zanne. The Art of North-West ern New Guinea.
From Geelvink Bay, Humboldt Bay, and Lake Sentani. New York,
Rizzoli, 1992. First edi tion: pp224, col our & b/w photoplates. Fine
in fine d/w.        $85

38. GUPTILL, Ar thur L. Draw ing With Pen And Ink and a word 
con cern ing the brush. In tro duc tion by Frank lin Booth. New York,
The Pen cil Points Press, 1930: ppxii, 432, col. & b/w plates, text
ills. & di a grams; 4to, cloth. A lit tle strain on in ter nal hinges, else
very good in d/w. A beau ti ful and un usual book. It cov ers book il -
lus tra tion and pro duc tion, ar chi tec tural draw ing, as well as art.   
    $125

39. HEAL, Ambroise. Lon don Trades men’s Cards of the XVIII
Cen tury. An Ac count of their Or i gin and Use. Lon don, Batsford,
1925: ppviii, 110, illus.with over 100 cards; 4to, pa pered boards,
linen spine. Cor ners knocked, scat tered fox ing. Else very good.
Only 950 cop ies were printed.        $195

40. HEANEY, Seamus. Sta tions. Bel fast, Ulsterman Pub li ca -
tions, 1975: pp24, 8vo, pic to rial printed wrap pers. Fine. Signed by
Heaney on ti tle page.        $450

41. HEANEY, Seamus. Hail stones. Dub lin, Gal lery Books,
1984: 8vo, cloth, d/w. Fine. The spe cial is sue of 250  cop ies, signed
‘Seamus Heaney’.        $1500

42. HEANEY, Seamus. Swee ney Astray. A ver sion from the
Irish. Derry, A Field Day Pub li ca tion, 1983: pp78. 8vo, cloth. Fine
in fine d/w. Signed by Heaney on ti tle-page.        $565

43. HEANEY, Seamus. Hedge School. Son nets from Glanmore.
Sa lem, Or e gon, 1979:  with col oured wood cuts by Claire van Vliet, 
Large 8vo, dou ble wrap pers. Fine. One of 285 num bered cop ies,
signed by Heaney and van Vliet.        $1875

44. HEANEY, Seamus. New Se lected Po ems 1966 - 1987. Lon -
don,  Faber, 1990: 8vo, quar ter cloth with printed la bel. Fine in
match ing cloth-edged slipcase. No. 34 of the spe cial is sue of 100
cop ies for sale, signed ‘Seamus Heaney’.        $1650

45. [HEANEY, S] GILLIGAN, Os car, ed i tor. The Bir ming ham
Six: an Ap pall ing Vista. Dub lin, Litereire, 1990: pp240; 8vo, cloth.
Fine in dust jacket. The spe cial is sue, this be ing No. 58 of 100 cop -
ies. Signed by Seamus Heaney, Paul Durcan, Pat rick Galvin,
Thomas Kinsella, Louis le Brocquy, and Fran cis Stu art.        $2250

46. HEYERDAHL, Thor. The Art Of Easter Is land. Lon don,
Allen & Unwin, 1976. First edi tion: pp394, 336 photoplates (16 in
col.); 4to, cloth. Fine in like d/w & card slipcase.        $295

The Jap a nese ‘Can ter bury Tales’

47. HIROSHIGE. The Fifty-Three Stages of the Tokaido. [To -
kyo, c.1900]: ti tle-page, in dex, 56 chuban col our woodblock prints
(20x26cms), b/w scenes as endpapers, and por trait of Hiroshige;
ob long 4to, orig i nal silk-cov ered boards, dec o rated endpapers. A
cou ple of plates with fox ing or glue spots, oth er wise ex tremely
fresh and clean. Very good. Loosely in serted are lists of the Eng lish
trans la tion of the ti tles of the prints, with the let ter head of
Yamatoya, whole sale and re tail mer chant, Miyanoshita, Hakone.
Hiroshige’s mas ter piece de pict ing trav els on the road from Edo
(To kyo)  first ap peared around 1834. .        $3750

48. HUISH, Rob ert. The Last Ex pe di tion of Cap tain Sir John
Ross, R.N., for the Dis cov ery of the North-West Pas sage.... Lon -
don, John Saunders 1833: pp716, 44 (Sup ple ment), en graved ti -
tle-page, por trait, map, fold ing  ta ble & six plates of views (foxed).
8vo, bound in half calf. Quite heavy fox ing, else very good.        $295

49. HUMBOLDT Al ex an der von. Re searches Con cern ing the
In sti tu tions and Mon u ments of the An cient In hab it ants of Amer ica, 
with De scrip tions and Views of some of the Most Strik ing Scenes
in the Cor dil leras. In 2 vol umes. Lon don, Longmans, 1814, first
Eng lish edi tion: pp[iv]412, 320. With 20 plates, some hand col -
oured. 8vos, bound in half calf, cloth sides. Neat library stamps.        

$675

50. [JOHN SON, S] TURBERVILLE, A. S. John son’s Eng land.
An ac count of the Life & Man ners of his Age. Ed ited by A. S.
Turberville. 2 vol umes. Ox ford, Clar en don Press, 1933:  pro fusely
illus; roy. 8vos, cloth, stamped in gilt. Fine.        $125

51. KEN NEDY, Joe. Au to graph Let ter signed ‘Joe’. 2 pages, on
the let ter head of the Co lum bia Trust Com pany, Boston, July 31,
1916. To ‘Dear Ar thur’, ad vis ing ‘Rose made up her mind that
mar ket con di tions did not war rant any ex pen sive gift, hence the re -
turn of them all. When things get a lit tle better I will in  sist on her
tak ing one...’.        $550

Jessie M King’s beau ti ful col oured il lus tra tions

52. KING, Jessie M, il lus tra tor. Mummy’s Bed time Story Book
by Marion. Lon don, Cecil Palmer, [1929]: 56 pages with 12 pages
of col oured il lus tra tions. 4to, il lus trated boards. The faint est spot -
ting to lead ing edges of pages, else a very fine copy.        $2250

53. [LAW RENCE, T. E.]. 338171 T. E. Law rence. Trans lated by
Da vid Garnett with an in tro duc tion by Prof. A. W. Law rence. Lon -
don, Gollancz, 1963, first editionin Eng lish: pp128. 8vo, cloth. A
cou ple of spots to edges, else a fine copy in fine price clipped d/w
(one closed tear).        $75

54. [LAW RENCE, T.E.]. Let ters to T.E. Law rence. Ed ited by
A.W. Law rence. Lon don, Jon a than Cape, 1962, first edi tion. Proof
copy: pp214; 8vo, soft cover, with d/w. Very good. Cor re spon dents
in clude Noel Cow ard, Ezra Pound, H.G. Wells,  Winston Chur chill,
G Ber nard Shaw, E.M. Forster.        $60

55. [LAW RENCE, T.E] DOUGHTY, Charles M. Trav els In
Ara bia Deserta. With an in tro duc tion by T.E. Law rence. New and
de fin i tive edi tion. 2 vol umes. Lon don, Cape, 1936/1949. Re print:
pp648; 696, frontis., text ills, 2 large fold ing maps; 4tos, cloth. A
lit tle fox ing to pre lims, else fine in like d/ws (price-clipped).        $450

56. [LEIGH & OLIVIER] MILLER, Tatlock. The Old Vic
Thea tre Com pany. A Tour of Aus tra lia and New Zea land. Lon don,
The Brit ish Coun cil, 1948: pp60, b/w photoplates; 4to, orig i nal
wrap pers. Fine. The sou ve nir programme was de signed and dec o -
rated by Loudon Sainthill . The com pany toured Aus tra lia and New
Zea land, play ing ‘The School for Scan dal’, ‘The Skin of our Teeth’, 
and ‘Rich ard the Third’. This copy signed in ink by the two stars,
Vivien Leigh and Laurence Olivier.        $650
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57. LEMPRIERE, J. Bibliotheca Classica: or. A Clas si cal Dic -
tio nary. Con tain ing a Full Ac count of All the Proper Names Men -
tioned in An cient Au thors. With ta bles of Coins, Weights, and
Mea sures, in use among the Greeks and Romans. To which is added 
a Chro no log i cal Ta ble . Lon don, T. Cadell, 1792: ppxxiv [un pagi -
nat ed], 2 [ad verts]. 8vo, con tem po rary full tree calf,  raised bands,
spine in com part ments, let tered and stamped in gilt. Com pletely
split in two, and newly housed in a clam shell box with mo rocco ti -
tling la bel. A lit tle dis col our ing to endpapers, but a very good copy.
The sec ond edi tion. See ‘Print ing and the Mind of Man’ for the first, 
Read ing edi tion of 1788.        $350

58. LEWIS, Carl. Pho to graph (card) of the Olym pic gold medal
ath lete. Signed ‘Carl’ across im age.        $85

59. LINDSAY, Nor man. Be nev o lence 1934. A photomechanical
col our litho graph printed by Wil liam Hackett, Syd ney  in 1934.
[37.6 x 29.0 cm], signed in the plate . The prints were re dis cov ered
in 1969 and sold by Ibis Im prints in a num bered edi tion of 1650.
This is No. 224. Mounted, in the orig i nal folder and mail ing box.   
    $2200

Pre sen ta tion copy of Lionel & Nor man Lindsay’s
first book

60. [LINDSAY, N & L] MOFFITT, Er nest. A Con sid er ation Of
The Art Of Er nest Moffitt. Text by Lionel Lindsay. Mel bourne,
1899: pp40, with an orig i nal etch ing by Moffitt printed by Vic tor
Cobb, and b/w illus. in text; pic to rial ti tle and verso by Nor man
Lindsay. 4to, wrap pers with wood cut dec o ra tions by Nor man &
Lionel Lindsay. Wrap pers with silverfish dam age, else very good.
One of only 200 cop ies, this one in scribed ‘Ed ward Dyson, from his 
friend Lionel Lindsay’. This was the first book il lus trated by ei ther
Lindsay,  and also the first  mono graph on an Aus tra lian art ist.     
  $2500

61. [LOUIS XVI] Af fect ing Nar ra tive of the De po si tion, Trial
and Ex e cu tion of Louis XVI. The late un for tu nate King of France:
com pre hend ing an ac count of the suf fer ings he ex pe ri enced dur ing
his con fine ment in the Tower of the Tem ple. With in ter est ing par -
tic u lars of the tri als and ex e cu tion of the Queen of France, and Prin -
cess Eliz a beth, sis ter to His Maj esty, and the pre ma ture death of the
young Dau phin. Col lected from the works of M. Clery, Va let de
Chambre, and who at tended him in Prison.... Lon don, printed and
pub lished by A. Neil, 1804: pp64, duodecimo, bound in full
crushed mo rocco. A rare chap book edi tion.        $375

62. LOW RY, Malcolm. Un der The Vol cano. Lon don, Cape,
[1947]. First edi tion: pp396, 8vo. Bound in half mo rocco, cloth
sides.        $250

63. MALOUF, Da vid. Bi cy cle And Other Po ems. St. Lu cia, Uni -
ver sity Of Queensland Press, 1970, first edi tion: pp60, 8vo, or.
illus. card wrap pers. A mint copy, signed ‘Da vid Malouf’. Pa per -
back Po ets No. 1 with  $1 printed in lower cor ner. Malouf’s first
sep a rately printed book. Scarce.        $650

With 96 fine col oured plates

64. MAYER, Luigi. Views in Egypt from the orig i nal draw ings in 
the pos ses sion of Sir Rob ert Ains lie taken dur ing his Em bassy to
Con stan ti no ple By Luigi Mayer: En graved un der the di rec tion of
Thomas Mil ton. With his tor i cal ob ser va tions and and in ci den tal il -
lus tra tions of the man ners and cus toms of the na tives of that coun -
try. [Tog with] Views in Pal es tine from the orig i nal draw ings of
Luigi Mayer with an his tor i cal and de scrip tive ac count of the coun -
try and its re mark able places; [and] Views in the Ot to man Em pire,
chiefly in Caramania a part of Asia Mi nor, hith erto un ex plored.
With some cu ri ous se lec tions from the Is lands of Rhodes and Cy -
prus and the Cel e brated Cit ies of Cor inth, Carthage, and Tri poli. 3
vol umes bound in 2. Lon don, Bensley 1804,1804, 1803: With 96
handcoloured aquatint plates. El e phant fo lio, bound in quar ter calf
over cloth sides. An oc ca sional spot of fox ing, not af fect ing the
plates, which are very fine. Views in Egypt has half ti tle (Views of
Egypt, Pal es tine, and Other parts of the Ot to man Em pire 1804], ti -
tle, ded i ca tion page, 102 pages and 2 pages list ing the plates.
Views in Pal es tine, has ti tle page (re peated in French), 48 pages,
in clud ing the list of plates; Views of the Ot to man Em pire with title,
separate title in French, 48 pages.        $12, 500

65. [MIN IA TURE BOOK] Ab orig i nal Words of Aus tra lia Min -
ia ture Dic tio nary. Auckland, A.W. Reed, 1st Lilliput Edi tion, 1965: 
pp560, 50x40mm, bound in full mo rocco. Housed, with an an tique
mag ni fy ing glass, in a leather box. Other min ia tures are avail able.
      $295

66. [NASH, P] POSTAN, Al ex an der. The Com plete Graphic
Works of Paul Nash. Lon don, Secker & War burg, 1973: pp88,  b/w
re pro duc tions; sm. 4to, cloth. Very good in d/w.        $150

67. ONDAATJE, Mi chael. The Eng lish Pa tient. Lon don,
Blooms bury, 1992, first edi tion , first im pres sion: pp308, 8vo,
cloth. A very good copy in un clipped, but creased d/w, with a cou -
ple of closed tears . Signed ‘Mi chael Ondaatje’.        $165

68. PALMER, Rose A. The North Amer i can In di ans. An ac count
of the Amer i can In di ans north of Mex ico, com piled from the orig i -
nal sources. New York, Smith so nian In sti tu tion, 1934: pp[xvi],
310, with 85 col oured and b/w plates, text illus. Bound in full mo -
rocco, with brass me dal lion of an In dian’s head and other or na -
ments, the whole en cased in a cloth box. Vol ume IV in the Smith so -
nian Sci en tific Se ries.        $185

69. [PLATH, S] NEWMAN, Charles, etitor. The Art of Syl via
Plath.  A Sym po sium . Lon don, Faber, 1970. First edi tion: pp320,
por trait frontis; 8vo, cloth. Fine in fine d/w (price-clipped). Se -
lected crit i cism, with a com plete bib li og ra phy, check list of crit i -
cism, and an ap pen dix of un col lected and un pub lished work.        $110

70. PORCHER, Jean. French Min ia tures from Il lu mi nated
Manu scripts. Trans lated by Julian Brown. Lon don, Col lins, 1960.
1st Eng lish edi tion: pp274, 90  tipped-in col our plates, b/w plates;
large 4to, cloth let tered in gilt. A lit tle off set ting, else very good in
d/w.        $195

71. [POST CARDS] GIBBS, May. Col lec tion of orig i nal WW1
post cards.  Fine un used cards by Aus tra lia’s fa vour ite ju ve nile au -
thor and art ist. From.        $95
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72. [RAVERAT, Gwen]. The Wood En grav ings of Gwen
Raverat. Se lected with an in tro duc tion by Reynolds Stone. Post -
script and ad di tional se lec tion by Si mon Brett. Cam bridge, 1989,
first this edi tion: pp160, b/w illus. 4to, cloth. Fine in fine d/w.
Memo.        $195

73. SALMI, Mario. Ital ian Min ia tures. Lon don, Col lins, 1957,
1st Eng lish edi tion: pp214, 74 col. tipped-in & b/w ills; 4to, cloth
let tered in blue and red. Old tape marks to endpapers, else very
good in d/w. A schol arly & beau ti ful study of Ital ian min ia ture
paint ing.        $110

74. [SANDS, John]. Sand’s Com mer cial and Gen eral Syd ney Di -
rec tory for 1864. Syd ney, John Sands, 1864: pp374, 108
advertisments, in clud ing a chromolitho (‘Royal In sur ance Com -
pany’), and a fold ing view of ‘F Giles & Co Mil li nery & Un der -
cloth ing De part ment’. 8vo, bound, with the pink front wrap per in
re cent full mo rocco. Fox ing to edges, very good. The fourth year of
pub li ca tion. Fer gu son 15438c.        $595

75. [SCOT LAND] [CHARLES ED WARD Prince]. A Full Col -
lec tion of all the Proc la ma tions and Or ders, pub lished by the au -
thor ity of Charles, Prince of Wales, Re gent of Scot land, Eng land,
France and Ire land, and Do min ions thereunto be long ing. Since his
ar rival in Ed in burgh, the 17th Day of Sep tem ber, till the 15th of Oc -
to ber, 1745. Parts I and II. [Glas gow], 1745; Glas gow, 1746: [iv],
54; 56; 8vo, bound to gether in half calf, mar bled sides. Spine
chipped, ex ter nal joints cracked. Age stain ing  to pa per, else very
good. A neat hand writ ten an no ta tion in the front of the book quotes
the cat a logue of the ‘Old Glas gow’ Ex hi bi tion of 1894 ‘This is one
of the scarc est books rel a tive to the Jacobite ris ing of 1745’ .        $1350

76. SHOBERL, Frederic. The World in Min ia ture ed ited by
Fred er ick Shoberl. South Sea Is lands: Be ing a De scrip tion of the
Man ners, Cus toms, Char ac ter, Re li gion among the var i ous tribes
scat tered over the Great Ocean, called the Pa cific or the the South
Sea. 2 vol umes. Lon don. R.Ackermann. (1824): Duodecimo. 25
hand-col oured aquatint plates and one other plate; hand somely
bound in half calf, spines fully gilt. Fer gu son 985.        $1350

77. STRACHAN, W.J. The Art ist and the Book in France. The
20th Cen tury Livre d’artiste. Lon don, Pe ter Owen, 1969: pp368,
nu mer ous b/w & col. plates; 4to, cloth. Fine in like d/w and
slipcase.        $225

A very fine set of ‘Gul liver’s Trav els’

78. SWIFT, Jon a than. Trav els Into Sev eral Re mote Na tions Of
The World. In four parts. By Lemuel Gul liver, first a Sur geon, and
then a Cap tain of sev eral ships. 2 vol umes. Lon don, 1726, first edi -
tion:  por trait, 4 en graved maps, 2 en graved plans; 8vo, hand -
somely bound in sprin kled calf an tique, mo rocco la bels, all eges
gilt.  Fine clean cop ies, with wide mar gins. Teerinck ‘AA’ edi tion.
Frontis. por trait of Gul liver in sec ond state as is cor rect, con form -
ing with all of Teerinck’s ‘AA’ points ex cept for vol ume 1 gen eral ti -
tle (‘B’ edi tion) and vol ume 2 gen eral ti tle (‘A’ edi tion).
Teerink/Scouten 290.        $12,500

79. TROLLOPE, T. Adolphus. A His tory of the Com mon wealth
of Flor ence  4 vol umes. Lon don, Chap man & Hall, 1865, first edi -
tion: 8vos, uni formly bound in quar ter calf, mo rocco spine la bels
with gilt let ter ing, mar bled boards. A lit tle faint fox ing, but a very
good set.        $550

80. VOL TAIRE. Let ters Con cern ing the Eng lish Na tion. Lon -
don, C. Davies & A. Lyon, 1733, first Eng lish edi tion (pre cedes
French edi tion): pp[xvi], 254, [18 ad verts]. 8vo, bound in full mo -
rocco. A lit tle light stain ing, else very good.        $850

81. WASSING, R. S. Af ri can Art.Its Back ground and Tra di tions.
New York, Port land House, 1988. First edi tion: pp286, col our &
b/w  photoplates by Hans Hinz;  large 4to, cloth. Rear endpaper
creased, else fine  in like d/w.        $150

82. [WAYZ GOOSE PRESS] TAY LOR, James, ed i tor. The
Aus tra lian Print ing His tor i cal So ci ety Jour nal. Vol ume One Num -
ber One & Vol ume Two (all pub lished). Syd ney, 1986, 1990: pp55,
66,   illus; 4to, orig i nal wrap pers. Fine. Vol ume One is a re-is sue of
Wayz goose One, with a few ommissions. Jour nal Two has a let ter
from Des Barrett, the Pres i dent of the So ci ety, in serted.        $150

83. WAYZ GOOSE PRESS. Broad side 24. Sanc tions. ‘Sanc tions 
are among the most pow er ful weap ons in our ar moury’ (Mad eleine
Albright). ‘Over the ten years of sanc tions against Iraq, to tal deaths
of chil dren un der five years old due to em bargo re lated causes are
now more than 500,000.’ (UNICEFF). Katoomba, NSW, 2000:
col our linocut (70cmx50cm) by Mike Hud son . No.14 of 20 cop ies,
signed by Hud son.        $165

84. WAYZ GOOSE PRESS. Wayz goose One. The Aus tra lian
Jour nal of Book Arts. Num ber One (all pub lished). Syd ney, 1985:
pp96 (4 adv.), col our and mono tipped-in illus; 4to, orig i nal wrap -
pers. Fine. Num ber 141 of 450 num bered cop ies. Er rata slip
‘Solicism’ , in serted. A lovely pro duc tion with cover illus. & frontis.
by Mike Hud son.        $195

85. WHIS TLER, Laurence, & Ron ald Fuller. The Work Of Rex 
Whis tler. Lon don, Batsford, 1960. First edi tion: pp122, illus; 4to,
cloth gilt. Fine copy in d/w (price clipped, closed tear re in forced
with tape).        $550

86. WIND SOR, Gerard. I Have Kissed Your Lips. Bris bane,
Uni ver sity of Queensland Press, 2004, first edi tion: 8vo, cloth.
Fine in fine d/w. Only 300 hard back cop ies pub lished. The true first 
edi tion, signed and num bered by the au thor.        $45

87. WIND SOR, Gerard. Ned Kelly and the odd rel lie. 50 mi cro
lives of the great Aus tra lians. Il lus trated by Mi chael Streich. Bris -
bane, Uni ver sity of Queensland Press, 2007, first edi tion: pp60,
col our ills. 8vo, cloth. Fine in fine d/w. Aus tra lian his tory im mor -
tal ised in four-line por traits. Signed ‘Gerard Wind sor’.         $20

88. WORDS WORTH, Dor o thy. Jour nals Of Dor o thy Words -
worth. Ed ited by E. de Selincourt. 2 vol umes. Lon don, Macmillan,
1941: pp444, 434, b/w plates, endpaper maps; roy. 8vos, cloth gilt.
Nice cop ies.        $95

89. The New Monthly Belle Assemblee. A Mag a zine of Lit er a ture 
and Fash ion un der the im me di ate pa tron age of her Royal High ness
the Duch ess of Kent. Vol. VIII Jan u ary to June, 1838. [Bound with]
Vol. IX, July to De cem ber, 1838.. Lon don, 1838: pp348, 2 steel en -
graved frontis. (the young Queen Vic to ria, & her mother,the Duch -
ess of Kent), 48 full page fash ion  plates, 24 hand col oured . Roy
8vo, bound in half calf. Some wear and rub bing, some stain ing to
plates (one torn, with out loss]. Else very good.        $250
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90. The Bul le tin. Vol. 30 No. 1034. Christ mas Num ber, De cem ber 
9, 1899. Syd ney, 1899: pp48 many b/w illus. 4to, orig i nal pink
wrap pers, sl. sunned, creased down the mid dle where folded. A
very good copy . The is sue with the first print ing of both Banjo Pat -
er son’s ‘In ves ti gat ing Flora’ and Henry Law son’s ‘The Stranger’s
Friend’. Other con tri bu tors in clude Will Ogilvie, H. R. Mc Crae,
Lil ian Turner, and Lou ise Mack. Il lus tra tions by George Lam bert,
B. E. Minns, Fred Leist, Souter, Hugh Mc Crae, ‘Hop’, and oth ers  .
      $125

91. The Encyclopaedia Bri tan nica. A Dic tio nary of Arts, Sci -
ences, Lit er a ture and Gen eral In for ma tion. Elev enth Edi tion. In 29
vol umes. Cam bridge Uni ver sity Press, 1910-1911: 4tos, bound in
full soft leather,let tered and dec o rated in gilt. Oc ca sional fox ing. A
very good set. The scarce and de sir able elev enth edi tion, printed
on rice pa per.        $950

The Blooms bury Group

92. [BELL, V] SPALDING, Fran ces. Vanessa Bell. By Fran ces
Spalding. Lon don, Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 1983. First edi tion:
ppxvi, 400, col our & b/w  photoplates; roy. 8vo, cloth. Very good in 
fine d/w.        $60

93. CAR RING TON, Dora. Car ring ton. Let ters and Ex tracts
from her Di a ries. Cho sen and with an in tro duc tion. by Da vid
Garnett. Bio graph i cal note by Noel Car ring ton. Lon don, Jon a than
Cape, 1970. First edi tion: pp516, photoplates; 8vo, cloth. Tiny hole 
in title page, else fine in fine d/w (price-clipped).        $65

94. FRY, Roger. Art-His tory as an Ac a demic Study. An In au gu ral 
Lec ture de liv ered in the Sen ate House 18 Oc to ber 1933. Cam -
bridge at the Uni ver sity Press, 1933, first edi tion: pp48, wrap pers.
Cov ers faintly spot ted, else very good.        $35

95. [FRY, R] SUTTON, Denys. Let ters of Roger Fry. Ed ited and
with an in tro duc tion by Denys Sutton. 2 vol umes. Lon don, Chatto
& Windus, 1972, First edi tion: ppxviii,366; x,367-788,
photoplates; 8vo, cloth. Fine in fine d/ws. Scarce.        $220

96. GRANT, Duncan. The Art Of Duncan Grant. By Si mon
Watney. Lon don, John Murray, 1990. First edi tion: pp98pp. plus 62 
plates , col. & b/w ills; 4to, cloth. Fine  in fine  d/w.        $85

97. [GRANT, D] SPALDING, Fran ces. Duncan Grant A Bi og ra -
phy by Fran ces Spalding. Lon don, Chatto & Windus, 1997. First
edi tion: ppxvi, 570, many photoplates; roy. 8vo, cloth. Fine in like
d/w.        $55

98. [HUXLEY, A] BED FORD, Sybille. Aldous Huxley. A Bi og -
ra phy. Vol ume 1 1894-1939. Vol ume 2 1939-1963. Lon don,
Chatto, 1973, 1974. First edi tions: ppxvi, 400; xii, 378; b/w
photoplates, 8vo, cloth. Fine in like d/w (price-clipped).        $110

99. [NICOLSON, H] LEES-MILNE, James. Har old Nicolson
A Bi og ra phy by John Lees-Milne. Vol. I 1886-1929; Vol.II
1930-1968. Lon don, Chatto & Windus, 1980, 1981: ppxii, 428,
404, photoplates. 8vo, cloth, d/w. Fine in fine price-clipped d/w’s.
      $220

100. SASSOON, Siegfried. Di a ries 1915-1918; 1920-1922;
1923-1925. 3 vol umes ed ited and in tro duced by Rupert Hart-Da -
vis. Lon don, Faber, [1981, 1983, 1985], first edi tions: pp334, 304,
320, por trait frontis., 8vo, cloth. Fine in fine price-clipped d/ws (sl.
sun ning to spine of sec ond vol ume). The di a ries, writ ten in tiny
note books, pro vided the ma te rial  for his first three prose books,
Mem oirs of a Fox-Hunt ing Man, Mem oirs of an In fan try Of fi cer
and Sherston’s Prog ress.        $350

101. SHONE, Rich ard. The Art of Blooms bury. Roger Fry,
Vanessa Bell, Duncan Grant. Lon don, Tate Gal lery, 1999, first edi -
tion: pp272, col our & b/w plates; 4to, at trac tive cloth dec o rated
with a Vanessa Bell de sign. Fine in fine d/w.        $85

102. WOOLF, Leon ard. Au to bi og ra phy [5 vol umes] Sow ing
(1880-1904). Grow ing (1904-1911). Be gin ning Again
(1911-1918). Down hill all the Way (1919-1939). The Jour ney Not
the Ar rival Mat ters (1939-1969). Lon don, Hogarth Press, 1960 -
1969. First edi tions: il lus trated with photoplates; 8vos, cloth, d/ws
(price clipped). A lit tle mi nor brown ing to first cou ple of vol umes,
but a very good set.        $250

103. WOOLF, Leon ard. The Let ters Of Leon ard Woolf Ed ited
by Frederic Spotts. Lon don, Weidenfeld & Nichol son, 1990. First
edi tion: ppxxxvi, 616, b/w photo-plates; 8vo, cloth. Fine in fine
d/w.        $60

104. WOOLF, V. Vir ginia Woolf. A Bi og ra phy by Quentin Bell. 2 
vols. Vol. 1. ‘Vir ginia Ste phen  1882-1912’. Vol.2. ‘Mrs Woolf
1912-1941’. Lon don, Hogarth Press, 1972,, (vol. 1 first edi tion,
vol. 2 re print): ppxxvi,230; xii,300, photo plates; 8vos, cloth. Fine
cop ies in like d/ws & slipcase.        $110

105. WOOLF, Vir ginia. The Let ters Of Vir ginia Woolf. Com -
plete in six vol umes. Ed ited by Nigel Nicolson. Vol. I 1888-1912
The Flight Of The Mind; Vol. II 1912-1922 The Ques tion Of
Things Hap pen ing; Vol.III 1923-1928 A Change Of Per spec tive;
Vol. IV 1929-1931 A Re flec tion Of The Other Per son; Vol. V
1932-1935 The Sickle Side Of The Moon; Vol. VI 1936-1941
Leave The Let ters Till We’re Dead. Lon don, The Hogarth Press,
1975-1980. First edi tions:  photoplates; 8vos, cloth. Fine cop ies in
fine d/ws (price clipped).        $595

106. WOOLF, Vir ginia. Mo ments Of Be ing. Un pub lished au to -
bio graph i cal writ ings. Ed ited & with notes by Jeanne Schulkind.
Sus sex Uni ver sity Press, 1976, first edi tion: pp208, 8vo, cloth.
Fine in fine price-clipped d/w.        $75
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